Exhibit #3

BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the LSTA Library Grant Fund 73051 for fiscal year 2021, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUE (0000613513) LI-FSS-Business Scvs-Operation (46201240)	
Libraries Services and Technol (105898)	
Grt Fed-Culture-Recreation (410135)	\$50,701
Total REVENUE	\$50,703
APPROPRIATIONS (0000613511) LI-FSS-Business Scvs-Operation (46201240)	
LI-FSS-Business Scvs-Operation (46201240)	\$47,375
LI-FSS-Business Scvs-Operation (46201240) Libraries Services and Technol (105898)	\$47,37 \$3,32

Approved County Administrator	Date	
Atel	12/8/202	0
Approved Office of Management and Budget	Date	

ADOPTED THIS______ day of ______, A.D. 20

Agenda # 20-2160

.